



725 SW 46th
Avenue
Ocala, Florida
34474
Office: 352-629-
6305
Fax: 352-629-2018

Equipment & Service Proposal

Customer: OAKLAND PARK

Contract:

Contact RON WILSON

Phone:

Fax/email:

Last Updated: 10/4/2021

<u>Item</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>Selling Price</u>	<u>Extended Selling Price</u>
REVEL SCOUT SCENE LIGHT 12V	ELRE-SCOUT-1B-DC	AKRON BRASS	2	EA	\$ 1,118.09	\$ 2,236.19
ULTRAJET NOZZLE W/ 1.5" INLET - 7/8" TIP	1820	AKRON BRASS	2	EA	\$ 923.26	\$ 1,846.52
ULTRAJET NOZZLE W/ 2.5" INLET - 1" TIP	1820	AKRON BRASS	1	EA	\$ 946.61	\$ 946.61
HOSE AND LADDER STRAPS	78	AKRON BRASS	3	EA	\$ 66.95	\$ 200.84
Mid-Range Assault Tip with Spinning Teeth	4866	AKRON BRASS	2	EA	\$ 451.81	\$ 903.61
1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Shutoff	2127	AKRON BRASS	2	EA	\$ 329.13	\$ 658.26
Molded Teeth Kit	48630915	AKRON BRASS	2	EA	\$ 26.05	\$ 52.11
WINCH (10,000LB)	11006	AMA	1	EA	\$ 755.41	\$ 755.41
HEADSETS-BEHIND THE HEAD STYLE HEADBAND	H3442	DAVID CLARK	4	EA	\$ 371.89	\$ 1,487.56
TRK MNT BRKT	08296801	Elkhart Brass	1	EA	\$ 159.85	\$ 159.85
INLINE FOAM EDUCTOR 1.5"x1.5"	03972401	Elkhart Brass	1	EA	\$ 618.38	\$ 618.38
RAM XD	08296201	Elkhart Brass	1	EA	\$ 2,294.62	\$ 2,294.62
181-A DELUGE TIP	66735007	Elkhart Brass	1	EA	\$ 206.21	\$ 206.21
282-A MINI STREAM SHAPER	03476201	Elkhart Brass	1	EA	\$ 180.52	\$ 180.52
K12 RESCUE SAW W/MAGNESIUM GUARD	K12FD	FIREHOOKS	1	EA	\$ 1,910.64	\$ 1,910.64
E-Z CAN BRACKET	EZ-CB	FIREHOOKS	3	EA	\$ 47.10	\$ 141.30
WATER JUG BRACKET	EZ-WJ	FIREHOOKS	1	EA	\$ 54.62	\$ 54.62
2.5" DOUBLE MALE ADAPTER	H36-25NH-25NH	HARRINGTON	3	EA	\$ 23.42	\$ 70.27
2.5" DOUBLE FEMALE	H35-25NH-25NH	HARRINGTON	3	EA	\$ 39.21	\$ 117.62
Device Mount, Docking station, Panasonic, CF30, CF31	DS-PAN-111	MS DIST	1	EA	\$ 755.47	\$ 755.47
LOW PROFILE TILT SWVL MOTN DVCE	C-MD-204	MS DIST	1	EA	\$ 74.07	\$ 74.07
Power supply, External mount, 120 Watt, Cable, 36 Inch, OUTPUT, Panasonic, CF31	LPS-104	MS DIST	1	EA	\$ 196.03	\$ 196.03
1.75 ECO 50' SECTIONS- YELLOW	DP17-800Y-ECO-50-ARN	KEY FIRE HOSE	2	EA	\$ 141.69	\$ 283.37
1.75 ECO 50' SECTIONS- RED	DP17-800-R-ECO-50-ARN	KEY FIRE HOSE	4	EA	\$ 141.69	\$ 566.75
1.75 ECO 50' SECTIONS- ORANG	DP17-800-OR-ECO-50-ARN	KEY FIRE HOSE	3	EA	\$ 141.69	\$ 425.06
1.75 ECO 50' SECTIONS- BLUE	DP17-800-B-ECO-50-ARN	KEY FIRE HOSE	2	EA	\$ 141.69	\$ 283.37

ECO 3" X 50' SECTIONS-YELLOW	DP30-800-Y-50-ARN	KEY FIRE HOSE	12	EA	\$ 293.90	\$ 3,526.83
LDH 5" 100' W/STORZ YELLOW	DP50-600-Y-100-STORZ	KEY FIRE HOSE	10	EA	\$ 817.57	\$ 8,175.73
5" LDH PONY LINE 25' YELLOW W/STRZ ON BOTH ENDS	RC50-450Y-25-STRZ	KEY FIRE HOSE	1	EA	\$ 364.06	\$ 364.06
KeySecure® 6, SUPPORTS 1 eKEY, 1 MSTR KEY	KS-6K2	KNOX	1	EA	\$ 800.03	\$ 800.03
MOUNTING BRACKET 90° ANGLE, KeySecure® 5 & 6	KLS-MB-90	KNOX	1	EA	\$ 79.67	\$ 79.67
1YR. KnoxConnect™ Cloud License 1-6 devices	SMS-9001C1	KNOX	1	EA	\$ 658.47	\$ 658.47
TRPLE HLDR SET (1)K07 & (1)K01	K48-3	KOCHEK	3	EA	\$ 110.62	\$ 331.85
4 STORZ X SPNR WRENCH W/HOLDER	KS34	KOCHEK	3	EA	\$ 97.71	\$ 293.14
5" STORZ 4.5"NH LH ADAPTER FULL TIME SWIVEL	S54L5T45	KOCHEK	2	EA	\$ 278.43	\$ 556.86
2.5" ADAOTER LOC	1042-2	PAC	7	EA	\$ 45.22	\$ 316.55
PICKHEAD AXE HANGER KIT	K5012	PAC	1	EA	\$ 129.16	\$ 129.16
TOOLHANGER	1009	PAC	3	EA	\$ 37.70	\$ 113.11
HOOKLOK (PR)	1001	PAC	5	EA	\$ 32.69	\$ 163.47
TOOLOK	1003	PAC	3	EA	\$ 31.44	\$ 94.32
HANDLELOK MOUNTING BRACKET	1004	PAC	14	EA	\$ 38.96	\$ 545.41
8# SLEDGE HANGER	1010	PAC	1	EA	\$ 48.98	\$ 48.98
Picket: 1" diameter x 4' long x 2¾" head	CTC-520	RESCUE 42	4	EA	\$ 176.14	\$ 704.56
Chain: 3/8" x 20' with grab hooks. Grade 70	CTC-521	RESCUE 42	4	EA	\$ 151.08	\$ 604.33
Shark™ Collapsible Step Chock - Large (16" tall - 5½" collapsed) Includes: (2) 16" collapsible step chocks	SRK-L2	RESCUE 42	2	EA	\$ 1,002.99	\$ 2,005.97
Shark™ Junior Collapsible Step Chocks Includes: (2) 12" collapsible step chocks with shoulder strap	SRK-JR	RESCUE 42	1	EA	\$ 865.18	\$ 865.18
FAB MAP BOOK,STRUT AND CONE MOUNTS	RTC	RTC	1	EA	\$ 2,783.22	\$ 2,783.22
VERTICLE MOUNTING POST	25VMP	SENSIBLE	2	EA	\$ 47.60	\$ 95.20
CROWBAR HOLDER SET CHROME	CHR5501C	SOUTH PARK	1	EA	\$ 170.08	\$ 170.08
MOUNTING BRACKET 2.5" SCREW PT	RMP4906AC	SOUTHPARK	6	EA	\$ 44.09	\$ 264.56
E-FLOOD FIRE BOX	45811	STREAMLIGHT	2	EA	\$ 217.87	\$ 435.74
E-SPOT FIREBOX	45861	STREAMLIGHT	2	EA	\$ 198.01	\$ 396.03
18" GAS PPV, HONDA GX 200 ENGINE	718G4-H	SUPERVAC	1	EA	\$ 3,003.46	\$ 3,003.46
SAW MOUNTING BRACKET	TV455-005	TEMPEST	1	EA	\$ 291.40	\$ 291.40
16" VENTMASTER SAW W/DEPTH GAUGE	TV400-081	TEMPEST	1	EA	\$ 2,703.35	\$ 2,703.35
PRO/PAK 1.5" ANGLED COUPLING 12GPM @ 100PSI	UM12-NF	TFT	1	EA	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00
DISCHARGE HOSE - 25 FT	U-HS25	TFT	1	EA	\$ 88.44	\$ 216.00
GATED WYE 2.5" NH X 1.5" NH	AYNJ-NF	TFT	1	EA	\$ 347.27	\$ 347.27
PRO-PAK MTG. BRACKET	U-B	TFT	1	EA	\$ 112.25	\$ 100.00
GLASS MASTER	GMM-2	GLAS MASTER	1	EA	\$ 211.68	\$ 211.68
DOUBLE PREMIX HOLDER	QM-PMH-D	ZICO	1	EA	\$ 69.54	\$ 69.54
PREMIX CAN HOLDER	QM-PMH-1	ZICO	1	EA	\$ 41.15	\$ 41.15
WHEEL CHOC BRACKET	SQCH-44-H	ZICO	2	EA	\$ 67.18	\$ 134.37
BOLT CUTTER BRACKET	BCB	ZICO	1	EA	\$ 75.84	\$ 75.84
ASSEMBLED BRACKET W/ STRAP	ULLH	ZICO	4	EA	\$ 95.13	\$ 380.53
CHOC FOR UP TO 44" TIRE DIA	SAC-44-E	ZICO	2	EA	\$ 210.85	\$ 421.71
CHAIN SAW MOUNT, LARGE	QM-CSM-L	ZICO	1	EA	\$ 115.85	\$ 115.85
2" FOOTMANS LOOP SZP	CPFL000003	ZICO	4	EA	\$ 4.15	\$ 16.62
Ferno Titan SS Stokes basket FWI.11-0101A	RE11019999	Ferno	1	EA	\$ 841.25	\$ 841.25
ELBOW 4.0"STORZ X 5.0"F STORZ RIGID X SWIVEL ROCKER LUG	AH3SP-NT	TFT	1	EA	\$ 224.43	\$ 224.43
Ladder Belt	202444	CMC	5	EA	\$ 255.69	\$ 1,278.46

ESTIMATED FREIGHT					\$ -	\$ 1,200.00
Total Equipment					\$ -	\$ 54,405.71

If quantities ordered are less than quantities quoted, additional charges may apply.
Returned items may be subject to restocking fees



725 SW 46th Ave
Ocala, FL 34474

Equipment Proposal

Customer: OAKLAND PARK

Contract: EXTRA EQUIPMENT

Contact

Phone:

Fax/email:

Last Updated: October 4, 2021

<u>Item</u>	<u>Part #</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>Selling Price Each</u>	<u>Extended Selling Price</u>
ECO 3" x 50' Yellow	DP30-800-ECO-Y-5-ARN	KEY	2	EA	\$ 251.72	\$ 503.44
Honda 2200EU generator	63418	NORTHERN TOOL	1	EA	\$ 1,216.84	\$ 1,216.84
Rescue 42 Truck Kit	CTC-6002	RESCUE 42	1	EA	\$ 6,262.84	\$ 6,262.84
Hose Roller and Mount	A3820	TFT	1	EA	\$ 132.82	\$ 132.82
Plastic Air Cylinder & Extinguisher Cradle	QS-PC-TDS	ZIAMATIC	3	EA	\$ 41.27	\$ 123.81
Akron Revel Scout Battery 50AH-RSB	50AH-RSB	AKRON	2	EA	\$ 328.51	\$ 657.02
Akron Revel Scout Mount	SCOUT-MT	AKRON	2	EA	\$ 153.68	\$ 307.36
Akron Piercing Nozzle 1088	1088	AKRON	1	EA	\$ 748.34	\$ 748.34
TFT Playpipe	H-2VPP	TFT	1	EA	\$ 587.13	\$ 587.13
TFT FS-3STACK stack tip set	FS-3STACK	TFT	1	EA	\$ 111.28	\$ 111.28
FLIR K65 Imaging Camera	TFLK65	TEAM	1	EA	\$ 6,491.36	\$ 6,491.36
FLIR truck mount charger	TFLT198322ACC	TEAM	1	EA	\$ 699.70	\$ 699.70
5"x4" storz adapters	S60S54	KOCHEK	2	EA	\$ 170.06	\$ 340.12
5" Storz to 2.5 NH	S37S525	KOCHEK	1	EA	\$ 130.74	\$ 130.74
2.5 to 1.5 adapter	37R2515	KOCHEK	3	EA	\$ 24.01	\$ 72.03
2.5 X 1.5 Gated Wye	AYNJ-NF	TFT	2	EA	\$ 319.70	\$ 639.40
2.5 X 2.5 Gated Wye	AY5NJ-NJ	TFT	1	EA	\$ 940.64	\$ 940.64
EFlare Flashing Beacons	939FF350A	FISHER	6	EA	\$ 41.31	\$ 247.86
Extinguisher Carrying System	CH-312	FIREHOOKS	4	EA	\$ 55.68	\$ 222.72
Pike Pole 10'	NYF-10'	FIREHOOKS	1	EA	\$ 154.51	\$ 154.51
Pike Pole 4' with D handle	NYF-4' W/D	FIREHOOKS	1	EA	\$ 91.87	\$ 91.87
10LB Purple K Extinguisher	436494	AFS	2	EA	\$ 127.60	\$ 255.20
2.5 Gal Pressurized Water Extinguisher	430847	AFS	1	EA	\$ 168.20	\$ 168.20
20LB ABC Extinguisher	434747	AFS	1	EA	\$ 191.40	\$ 191.40
20lb CO2 Extinguisher	431556	AFS	1	EA	\$ 446.60	\$ 446.60
Freight						\$ 850.00
Total Equipment						\$ 22,593.23

If quantities ordered are less than quantities quoted, additional charges may apply.
Returned items may be subject to restocking fees



725 SW 46th Ave
Ocala, FL 34474

Equipment Proposal

Customer: OAKLAND PARK

Contract: EXTRA EQUIPMENT

Contact

Phone:

Fax/email:

Last Updated: October 4, 2021

<u>Item</u>	<u>Part #</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>Selling Price Each</u>	<u>Extended Selling Price</u>
-------------	---------------	---------------	-------------	-----------	---------------------------	-----------------------------------



725 SW 46th Ave
Ocala, FL 34474

Equipment Proposal

Customer: OAKLAND PARK - ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

Contract: LOOSE EQUIPMENT

Contact

Phone:

Fax/email:

Last Updated: October 4, 2021

<u>Item</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Um</u>	<u>Selling Price</u>	<u>Extended Selling Price</u>
FLAT AXE MOUNT	K5011	PAC	1	EA	\$ 105.36	\$ 105.36
VERTICAL MOUNTING POST 2.5"	25VMP	SENSIBLE	1	EA	\$ 47.60	\$ 47.60
1.5" SCREW MOUNT	RMP4904AC	SOUTHPARK	2	EA	\$ 16.58	\$ 33.17
2.5" SCREW MOUNT	RMP4906AC	SOUTHPARK	2	EA	\$ 27.26	\$ 54.51
HOOKLOK (PR)	1001	PAC	4	EA	\$ 32.69	\$ 130.77
VARIABLE STRAP 11" - 16"	UMVS-1116-11	ZICO	4	EA	\$ 28.62	\$ 114.49
4" STORZ SPANNER SET	KS34	KOCHEK	1	EA	\$ 97.71	\$ 97.71
3" F ROCKER LUG X 5" STORZ 30 D	SKE53R	KOCHEK	1	EA	\$ 191.80	\$ 191.80
CROWBAR FOOT	CHR55Z02C	SOUTHPARK	1	EA	\$ 11.77	\$ 11.77
Freight						\$ 850.00
Total Equipment						\$ 1,637.18

If quantities ordered are less than quantities quoted, additional charges may apply.
Returned items may be subject to restocking fees